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If you are a retail store and carry our product, please email us your name and address so our loaders

can find you. If you would like to carry our product, please contact our distributors.

Note to our loaders, If there is a store in your area not carrying our product, please request it. You can also find
our propellants at Guns shows. | will post the Gun show | know about on our FB page every week.

RETAIL STORE LOCATIONS BY STATE

ARKANSAS

SUNRISE OUTFITTERS LLC

FORDS GUNSMITHING

ARIZONA

HOWARD'S ACE HARDWARE

GUNS ETC.

ULTRA PRESICION FIREARMS & AMM
CALIFORNIA

GUNNISON SPORTSMEN'S ASSOCIATI
FINS FUR & FEATHER SPORTS

WEST COAST SPORTSMEN PRODUCTS
GOODLAND GUNS & SHOOTERS SUPPL
PRK ARMS INC

COON CREEK TRAP & SKEET
NORBURY COMPONENTS

THE GUN RANGE

JM RELOADING SUPPLY

UNITED SPORTSMEN INC.

ED'S GUNS

NORBURY COMPONENTS

THE GUN ROOM

SPENCERS FIREARMS

GOODLAND GUNS & SHOOTERS SUPPL
COLORADO

GUNNISON SPORTSMEN'S ASSOCIATI
MID-WEST COMPANIES

PUEBLO SKEET & TRAP CLUB

ELK BOMB SHOOTING SUPPLIES LLC

3207 EAST PARK PLAZA
230 CEMETERY RD

3111 E INDIAN SCHOOL RD
2910 S ALMA SCHOOL RD
4004 N ROMERO RD

1520 BADER MINE RD

1630 NICHOLAS DR

5731 HOLLISTER AVE

5530 E. LAMONA AVE. STE 103

200 B OLIVE LN

3479 ORANGE GROVE AVE
5515 BEACON COURT
4700 EVORARD

18603 N COAST HWY STE C
200 B OLIVE LN

9221 SURVEY RD

14402 HIGHWAY 41

5731 HOLLISTER AVE

227 PARK AVE
6510 W RED CREEK
1760 BROAD ST. UNITH

SEARCY AR
CONCORD AR

PHOENIX AZ
MESA AZ
TUCSON AZ

GUNNISON CO
PARADISE CA
CONCORD, CA
GOLETA CA
FRESNO CA
LINCOLN, CA
UKIAH CA

NORTH HIGHLANDS CA 95660

BAKERSFIELD CA
CONCORD CA
MENDOCINO CA
UKIAH CA

ELK GROVE CA
MADERA CA
GOLETA CA

GUNNISON CO
EATON, CO
PUEBLO, CO
MILLIKEN, CO

72143
72523

85016
85210
85705

81230
95969
94520
93117
93727
95648
95482

93312
94520
95437
95482
95624
93636
93117

81230
80615
81005
80543



DE

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

GA

HI
HI

DELAWARE

DELAWARE ARMS

FLORIDA

CNFA OUTDOORS, LLC
HYPERIONMUNITIONS
APOCALYPTIC ARMORY LLC
ACME RELOADING

CNFA OUTDOORS, LLC
BLACKOUT ARMORY
GEORGIA

North Ga. Reloading
SOUTHERN BOYS ARMORY LLC
HAWAII

FINELLI ENTERPRISES

MAUI AMMO AND GUN SUPPLY
IOWA

BOB'S SHOOTING SUPPLIES
MUSCATINE IKES GUN CLUB
MARSHALL GUN CLUB

COAST HARDWARE HANK

TZ FIREARMS

FOXHOLE FIREARMS LLC
SCHMITZ CUSTOM ARMS
COUNTRY GUN STORE

MYLES MILLER REFRIGERATION
MCDONALD'S GUN SHOP
DOUBLE BARREL SHOOTERS SUPPLY
APEX AMMO

WILLIAMS REPAIR
MCDONALD'S GUN SHOP
APEX AMMO

RSB GUNS

FIVE-O SMALL ARMS

V2 GRAPHICS

IDAHO

J.D.M. ENTERPRISES

29 JANIS DR.

15821 GOLDEN CLUB ST

5513 W SLIGH AVE

12190 74TH ST

1054 STATE RD 206 E

15821 GOLDEN CLUB ST

10955 MANDARIN STATION DR E

2 forrest Rd
69 MERRITTS CIR

74-5599 LUHIA ST
851 EHA ST

709 E GRANT ST

2683 NORTHWOOD DR.
812 WASHINGTON ST
202 N 3RD STREET
26131 MORNING SUN RD.
2603 ROEMER AVE
100-1/2 4TH AVE. N.W.
1604 ELDER ST

106 E WASHINGTON ST
309 LAKE DR

218 SOUTH 6TH STREET
PO BOXE.

1904 Q AVE

309 LAKE DR

PO BOXE.

10597 MILL DAM ROAD
260 L ROAD

431 N. HAZEL ST.

31244 N. KELSO DR

DOVER DE

CLERMONT FL
TAMPA FL
LARGO FL

ST AUGUSTINE FL
CLERMONT FL
JACKSONVILLE FL

Ft Oglethorpe Ga
TOCCOA GA

KAILUA KONA HI
WAILUKU HI

MONROE IA
MUSCATINE IA

MARSHALLTOWN IA

KNOXVILLE 1A
MORNING SUN IA
OTTUMWA IA

LE MARS IA
WEST LIBERTY IA
SIGOURNEY, IA
OTTUMWA IA

MISSOURI VALLEY IA

FOSTORIA IA
CLARINDA, IA
OTTUMWA IA
FOSTORIA IA
BURLINGTON IA
BOONE IA
AGENCY IA

SPIRIT LAKE ID

19901

34711
33634
33773
32086
34711
32257

30742
30577

96740
96793

50170
52761
50158
50138
52640
52501
51031
52776
52591
52501
51555
51340
51632
52501
51340
52601
50036
52530

83869



KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS

KY

LA

Ml
Ml

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

MO
MO
MO
MO

MS

ILLINOIS

RIGLERS SPORTS SUPPLY INC.
DAVE'S FIREARMS & CYCLE REPAIR
MAPLE LEAF GUN CLUB

DS ARMS

GILMORES

INDIANA

CUSTOM CLASSIC FIREARMS
KANSAS

P&S SECURITY

SHOTGUN SUPPLY CO

HAYS CITY SPORTSMAN CLUB
MORGAN ARMS AND AMMO

BIG IDEAS GUN & PAWN

LEE'S GUNS

KENTUCKY

RELOADERS SUPPLY

LOUISIANA

DAVTAC CUSTOM ARMS AND AMMO
MICHIGAN

MTS ENTERPRISES

MCALS OUTDOORS LLC
MINNESOTA

HI-TECH PRODUCTS

GUNSTOP RELOADING SUPPLIES INC
JEFFS MAINSTREAM FIREARMS & MA
FREEDOM RANCH FIREARMS
GUNSTOP RELOADING SUPPLIES INC
FLYING BRASS FIREARM SERVICES
MISSOURI

MIKE GRAF & SONS INC

ST. LOUIS SKEET & TRAP CLUB
DAVE'S RELOADING SUPPLIES

M&M GUNS AND SUPPLIES, LLC
MISSISSIPPI

SOUTHERN RELOADING SUPPLIES LL

1111 1ST AVE

1868 COUNTY ROAD 1600 N
1161 OKLAHOMA HILL ROAD
27W990 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4883 TORQUE DRIVE

4476 S ESOX DR

1705 W K 96 HWY
2146 S W JEWELL AVE.
5780 230TH AVE

324 SOUTH ASH

25440 W 255TH ST

209 SAINT GEORGE ST

2218 EAST TEXAS ST

30143 PERTH ST
2122 AUBURN RD

240 AMPRE DR.

14704 EXCELSIOR BLVD
154 LAFAYETTE ST
1567 70TH AVE

14704 EXCELSIOR BLVD
PO BOX 122

923 S5TH ST

18854 FRANKLIN ROAD
28249 HWY W

16 MAIN ST.

13829 JOHN CLARK RD

ROCK FALLS, IL 61071
URBANA IL 61802
COLUMBIA,IL 62236
LAKE BARRINGTON IL 60010
LOVES PARK, IL 61111
LAOTTO IN 46763

GREAT BEND KS 67530

TOPEKA KS 66611
HAYS KS 67601
STOCKTON KS 67669
MOUND CITY KS 66056
PAOLA KS 66071
RICHMOND KY 40475

BOSSIER CITY LA 71111

LIVONIA MI 48154
SHELBY TOWNSHIP MI 48317

PAYNESVILLE MN 56362
MINNETONKA MN 55345
WINONA MN 55987
LUVERNE MN 56156

MINNETONKA MN 55345
NEW YORK MILLS MN 56567

ST. CHARLES MO 63301
PACIFIC, MO 63069
MEADVILLE MO 64659

SAINT PETERS MO 63376

GULFPORT MS 39503



MT
MT

NC
NC
NC
NC

ND

NE

NM
NM
NM

NV
NV
NV
NV

NY
NY
NY

OH
OH
OH

OK
OK
OK

OR

MONTANA

PLAINS TRAP CLUB

GENTRY CUSTOM LLC
NORTH CAROLINA
BELTWAY GUN & PAWN

9 FORWARD, INC

BLUE COLLAR RELOADING
1 SHOT FIREARMS

9 FORWARD, INC

NORTH DAKOTA

NODAK ARMS INC.

NEW ENGLAND

KICKER, TIMOTHY LYLE
NEW MEXICO

DIAMOND J GUNSMITHING
BUTCH'S RELOADING

J&M BALING

NEVADA

S AND W FEEDS

BEAR BULLETS

EXTREME RELOADING
RAINE'S MARKET INC.

NEW YORK

DARK STORM INDUSTRIES LLC
CALLEY'S HARDWARE NO2, INC
MOHAWK SPORT SHOP LLC
OHIO

TREAD ON GEAR

DARBY ENTERPRISE

TREAD ON GEAR
OKLAHOMA

BDC GUN ROOM

COYOTE CROSSING OUTDOORS
J&J GUNSMITHING
OREGON

SM GUN SHOP

89 KRUGER RD
314 N HOFFMAN ST

1150-B E. INDEPENDENCE BV
144 HILLSBORO ST

130 WARREN DRIVE

994 HWY 158

144 HILLSBORO ST

601 104TH ST. SE

6784 HWY 20

2909 BEL AIR PL.NE
2205 CANDELARIA RD NE SUITE A
1621 W MURRAY

4880 E. NYE LN

1506 US HIGHWAY 395 NORTH
550 PARKSON RD

PO BOX 598

4116 SUNRISE HIGHWAY
15 NORTH ST
716 ERIE BLVD W

242 N WEST AVE
17 MAIN STREET
242 N WEST AVE

40960 HARDESTY RD
301 E HIGHWAY 9
108 W DAVIS DR

1375 RIVERRD

PLAINS MT
BELGRADE MT

MATTEWS NC
OXFORD NC
MOUNT ULLA NC
ELIZABETH CITY NC
OXFORD NC

MINOT ND

CHADRON NE

ALBUQUERQUE NM
ALBUQUERQUE NM
FARMINGTON, NM

CARSON CITY NV
GARDNERVILLE NV
HENDERSON, NV
EUREKA NV

OAKDALE NY
MARCELLUS NY
ROME NY

SIDNEY OH
GLOUSTER OH
SIDNEY OH

SHAWNEE OK
WETUMKA OK
EDMOND OK

EUGENE OR

59859
59714

28106

27565
28125
27909

27565

58701

69337

87110
87107
87401

89706
89410
89011
89316

11769
13108
13440

45365
45732
45365

74801
74883
73025

97404



PA
PA
PA
PA

SC
SC

TN
TN

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

uT
uT

VA

WA
WA
WA
WA

Wi

PENNSYLVANIA

GET LOADED SHOOTING SUPPLIES
QUALITY MADE CARTRIDGES

L B TONEYS ALAMO GUNSHOP
QUALITY MADE CARTRIDGES
SOUTH CAROLINA

C&C AMMUNITION

SOUTH CAROLINA GUN SHOP
TENNESSEE

ALPINE FIBERGLASS PRODUCTS INC
ROYAL RANGE

TEXAS

HICO CUSTOM AMMUNITION

BIG GUY'S SHOOTING SUPPLY
GIBSON ACE HARDWARE

JA-ROD, LLC

PRECISION ARMS AND AMMUNITION
CEDAR HILL ARMS

HICO CUSTOM AMMUNITION
LOHMAN ARMS

RIDGEBACK RANGE AND SHOOTING S
CEDAR HILL ARMS

HICO CUSTOM AMMUNITION
10RING.COM

UTAH

MCKNIGHT GUNSMITHING
HERITAGE AMMUNITION
VIRGINIA

THE POWDER KEG

WASHINGTON

WARD CREEK INDUSTRIAL

RIFLE, PISTOL, ARCHERY RANGES
WARD CREEK INDUSTRIAL
GREENE'S GUN SHOP
WISCONSIN

TITAN RELOADING, INC.

2628 NORWAY AVE
297 LISBON RD

PO BOX 336

297 LISBON RD

6150 CANNONS CAMPGROUND RD
242 W WADE HAMPTON

235 INDUSTRIAL DR
7741 HWY 70 S

408 W AVE B

2205 N. MAIN STE C
411 S. MAIN ST.

525 4TH STREET

6002 NORTH 44TH LANE
PO BOX 2841

408 W AVE B

11875 WEST LITTLE YORK
12320 SUNDARA DRIVE
PO BOX 2841

408 W AVE B

KIMBERLY SPELLMAN

5288 W CASE MOUNTAIN RD
445 E FLYING J DR

5807 WILLOW OAKS DR APT A
KETCHIKAN, AK C/O AK MARINE LI
1031 228TH ST SW

KETCHIKAN, AK C/O AK MARINE LI
4778 MONKEY HILL RD

660 GRAND AVE.

BRISTOL PA
INDUSTRY PA
DUBOIS PA
INDUSTRY PA

COWPENS SC
GREER SC

MT JULIET TN
NASHVILLE TN

HICO TX
PEARLAND TX
WEATHERFORD TX
GRAHAM TX
MCALLEN TX
CEDAR PARK TX
HICO TX
HOUSTON TX
AUSTIN TX
CEDAR PARK TX
HICO TX
HOUSTON TX

WEST JORDAN, UT
RICHFIELD UT

RICHMOND VA
SEATTLE WA
BOTHELL, WA
SEATTLE WA

OAK HARBOR WA

HARTFORD WI

19007
15052
15801
15052

29330
29650

37122
37221

76457
77581
76086
76450
78504

78630
76457

77041

78739
78630
76457

77070

84084
84701

23225
98106
98021
98106

98277

53027



Wi LAVERNE LEHMANNS GUN SHOP 112 EAST STREET POTOSI WI 53820
Wi OAK RIDGE GUNSMITHING N2516 PINE TREE RD. MONROE Wi 53566



